STATE OF VERMONT _ CONTRACT #: 25350
STANDARD CONTRACT FOR PERSONAL SERVICES AMENDMENT #: 1
Page 1 of 2

AMENDMENT

It is agreed between the State of Vermont, Agency of Administration (hereinafter called “State) and the
University of Massachusetts Medical School, Commonwealth Medicine, located at the University of
Massachusetts, Worcester campus in Worcester, Massachusetts (hereinafter called “Contractor”) that the
contract dated 9/1/2013 is to be amended as follows:

1.
By striking out on page 1, item #3, the following:

Maximum Amount. In consideration of the services to be performed by Contractor, the State agrees to pay
Contractor, in accordance with the payment provisions specified in Attachment B, a sum not to exceed
'$225,000. The State does not guarantee the assignment of any minimum number of hours or other work under
this contract.

And substituting in lieu thereof:

Maximum Amount. In consideration of the services to be performed by Contractor, the State agrees to pay
Contractor, in accordance with the payment provisions specified in Attachment B, a sum not to exceed
$1,000,000. The State does not guarantee the assignment of any minimum number of hours or other work
under this contract.

2.
By striking out on page 1, item #4, the following:

Contract Term. The period of Contractor’s performance shall begin on September 1, 2013 and end on
December 31, 2013. Four month term with the option to renew for 3 additional 12 month periods.

And substituting in lieu thereof:

Contract Term. The period of Contractor’s performance shall begin on September 1, 2013 and end on
December 31, 2014. Four month term with the option to renew for 3 additional 12 month periods.

3.
Attachment B: By striking out on page 1 the following:

The maximum amount payable under this contract for service and expenses shall not exceed $225,000. The
State does not guarantee the assignment of any minimum number of hours or other work under this contract.
The following hourly rate schedule shall apply:

And substituting in lieu thereof:

The maximum amount payable under this contract for service and expenses shall not exceed $1,000,000. The
State does not guarantee the assignment of any minimum number of hours or other work under this contract.
The following hourly rate schedule shail apply:



STATE OF VERMONT CONTRACT #: 25350
STANDARD CONTRACT FOR PERSONAL SERVICES AMENDMENT #: 1
Page 2 of 2

4,

Attachment B:

The State shall reimburse Contractor for travel expenses utilizing the most current General Services
Administration Per Diem Study for lodging, meals incidentals. Expenses will not be reimbursed without prior
approval from the State.

And substituting in lieu thereof:

The State shall reimburse Contractor for travel expenses utilizing the most current General Services
Administration Per Diem Study for lodging, meals incidentals. The State shall also reimburse for telephone
expenses with express written permission. Expenses will not be reimbursed without prior approval from the
State.

Except as modified by the above amendment, all provisions of the original contract shall remain unchanged and
in full force and effect.

By the STATE O, NT By the CONTRACTOR
Date: Date: l-4-14

Signature: /j/,/ g //l? : Signature: g g

Michael Clasen / I £ = ES
. GINA MARZILLI SHAUG HNESSY
* — Asst. DirscTor,-ContrAcTs—

Deputy Commissioner Name
Agency of Administration Title: ResearcH Funping




